—H"ie tl De'Longhi Appliances s.r.| - Divisione Commerciale Ariete
https://www.ariete.net/en

METALGRILL 3IN1

Model: 1934/00
Code: 00C193400AR0
EAN: 8003705122277

For those who love grills, with MetalGrill 3inl you bring your creativity into play, with little clutter and
no smoke or unpleasant smells!

Its 2000 watts and its 3 cooking techniques - contact, oven and 180° open plate - allow you to
professionally grill, cook and reheat many types of food: pizza, vegetables, sandwiches, skewers and
burgers.

For evenings with friends, 180° open plate cooking, on the 2 removable non-stick plates, allows you to
prepare large quantities of meat and vegetables ready in a few minutes. Thanks to the grease drip tray
and the removable and washable plates, cleaning MetalGrill is quick and easy.

With the MetalGrill 3in1 electric grill, you can conveniently prepare a rich grill whenever you want and
store it in any corner of your kitchen thanks to its compact size.

Product specifications

Power 2000 W

Plates non-stick, removable and washable 22x29 cm
Cooking techniques contact, oven, and 180°C open plate

Grease collecting tray v
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Lock-unlock position

Adjustable temperature

Power indicator light

Temperature ready indicator

Product length
Product width
Product height
Product weight
Box weight

Master weight
Master pieces
Pallet pieces

20 container pieces
40 container pieces

40H container pieces

R XN X N

35.00 cm
32.50 cm
14.00 cm
395Kg
4.75 Kg
10.05 Kg

60

1008
2088
2436
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