



## **METALGRILL 3IN1**

Model: 1934/00 Code: 00C193400AR0 EAN: 8003705122277

For those who love grills, with **MetalGrill 3in1** you bring your creativity into play, with little clutter and **no smoke or unpleasant smells**!

Its 2000 watts and its 3 cooking techniques - contact, oven and 180° open plate - allow you to professionally **grill, cook and reheat** many types of food: pizza, vegetables, sandwiches, skewers and burgers.

For evenings with friends, 180° open plate cooking, on the **2 removable non-stick plates**, allows you to prepare large quantities of meat and vegetables ready in a few minutes. Thanks to the **grease drip tray and the removable and washable plates**, cleaning MetalGrill is quick and easy.

With the **MetalGrill 3in1 electric grill**, you can conveniently prepare a rich grill whenever you want and store it in any corner of your kitchen thanks to its compact size.

Product specifications	
Power	2000 W
Plates	non-stick, removable and washable 22x29 cm
Cooking techniques	contact, oven, and 180°C open plate
Grease collecting tray	$\checkmark$



Lock-unlock position	$\checkmark$
Adjustable temperature	$\checkmark$
Power indicator light	$\checkmark$
Temperature ready indicator	$\checkmark$
Product length	35.00 cm
Product width	32.50 cm
Product height	14.00 cm
Product weight	3.95 Kg
Box weight	4.75 Kg
Master weight	10.05 Kg
Master pieces	2
Pallet pieces	60
20 container pieces	1008
40 container pieces	2088
40H container pieces	2436